

RFQ COPY

7750 9th Street SW Vero Beach, FL 32968

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing Division Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DRS1027

DPS1027

	ADVALSSIOUS SECONDENSES DANS SERVICORD SERVICO
J	OHN ABBOTT
2	OALLEO OEAA

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

25309 304-746-2141

DD 02/22/2010	VEL 30	Bestway	Destination	FREIGHT FERMS Preçaid
LINE QUANTITY	/2010 Рог дат	BID (ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNITABLE	:30PM
001 AMMUNITION	1 !	80-04	\$37,063.40	\$37,063.40
AMMUNITION THE ATTACHE	FOR THE WEST D SPECIFICAT	0,000 ROUNDS OF . I VIRGINIA STATE IONS AND BID FOR I BE MADE BY 3/22	POLICE, PER M.	
		NCLUDED IN THE E		
BID SUBMISS	304-558 ON THE	Y BE SUBMITTED E 3-3970 OR BY THE BACK PAGES OF RE ON DOCUMENTS	INSTRUCTIONS	
	NOTI	CE		200, 2
DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	D MUST BE SUMENT OF ADMISING DIVISION 15 ASHINGTON ST	NISTRATION N REET, EAST	NOISIAN SOLVIN	2010 MAR -2 P # 46
THE BID SHOT THE ENVELOP	E OR THE BIL	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	DECEIVE [3]1 [100mm
IGNATURE JA-JULY	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	772-569-8700	2045
Bid Manager	FEIN 59-222313			3/2/10 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3, Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered FO.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Stale of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DPS1027

DPS1027

JOHN ABBOTT

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	12.15	2-23-1	
DI	\$1	.02	7

2

HESSESSE PADDE	essign eines en nine	NG HEAVE HAVE HAVE HAVE HEAVE
JOHN ABI		
<u> </u>	2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply, Inc. 7750 9th Street SW Vero Beech, FL 32968

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SINIFA	(A	G G B	FAEIGHT TERMS
02/22/2010 BID OFENING DATE:	Net 30	Bestway	,	estination	
	3/09/2010		BID OPENII		Prepaid
SEALED		ат ю пемий	######################################	<u>Зірінатіни</u>	AMOUNT.
BUYER:		JOHN ABBOT	T (32)		
#FQ. NO	. :	ФРS1027		THE SECOND SECON	j
BID OPE	VING DATE:	3/9/2010		. = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
BID OPEN	IING TIME:	1:30 PM			
PLEASE I TO CONTA	PROVIDE A FAX	NUMBER IN CA DING YOUR BII 772-569-2955	ASE IT IS NE	CESSARY	
CONTACT	PERSON (PLEA:	SE PRINT CLEA Gail Walker-K	•	THE SEC. 191. AND ADD.	
*****	THIS IS THE P	end of RFQ	DPS1027 **	**** TOTAL:	\$37,063.40
MATURE Sach Ward	SEE	Hevense side for ter Te	IMS AND CONDITIONS ILEPHONE 772–569-	-8700 DATE	3/2/10
le Bid Manager	FEIN 59-2223	132		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O RE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON	IDING TO RFQ, INS	ERT NAME AND AL	DRESS IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELET	J. VENDOD.

The West Virginia State Police are soliciting competitive bids for the purchase of .223 ammunition for the purpose of firearms training and issue of ammunition for sworn members of the West Virginia State Police.

Vendors bidding on this contract do not have to be registered with the State of West Virginia to bid on this contract, however the successful low bidder must be a registered vendor and will be required to pay a \$125.00 registration fee to the State of West Virginia.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

.223 caliber rifle ammunition, Federal Brand, 55 grain, soft point (Mfg # 223A) or equal in Winchester, Remington or equivalent brand.

AMOUNT:

Not to exceed 110,000 rounds

DELIVERY:

Freight terms will be FOB to West Virginia State Police Procurement Division, 4124 Kanawha Tumpike South Charleston

Delivery deadline must be by Monday, March 22, 2010. this is due to training for Troopers from all over the State of West Virginia that has been scheduled for months and rescheduling is not an option.

END OF SPECIFICATIONS:

Bid Form DPS 1027

DPS 1027			BID OPENING: March 9, 2010				
Item#		Description	*Estimated Quantity	Case Price of Extend 500 rounds Price			
1.	.223 ammunition		110,000 rounds	\$ 168.47	\$ 37,063.40		
	EDUCETO LIG E	gus (om meyeksunen	disqualification.				
	i	or Information:					
	Name:	Lawmen's & Shooters'	Supply, Inc.				
	Address:	7750 9th Street SW					
		Vero Beach, FL 32968	Va (b) 45 db) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
	Phone #:	772-569-8700					
	Email Address:	bids@Lawnens.net			-		
	TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O		ronioenseenvasseen est parkinella ja	A policy de la la company de la company	NEWSCHOOL OF THE SOURCE OF THE WAY		
	Contact Coordi	nator Information:					
	Name:	Gail Walker-Keen					
	Address:	7750 9th Street SW	و و برسه برداد سره سره سمه ورسه بحض ۱۰۰ خوان او خوان القائد الم	· •	and the second second second second		
	•	Vero Beech, FL 32968					
	Phone #:	772-569-8700 x218		and the community and transfer the property of the second probability to seed that it is the community to the community of th			
	Email Address:	Bids@lawnens.net	# # 		WATER COMMISSION OF THE PARTY O		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	*Quantities are e	stimated annual usage for	bidding purposes and	d bidder's information	7.		



QUOTED FMC #223A - see attached specifications (packaged 1000 rds per case)



Ammunition in stock for immediate delivery

State of West Virginia

NOT APPLICABLE

*

5

vendor preference certificate

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bld) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Date:	
Bidder:_	Signed:
and acc	enalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true urate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate suring the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
authorize the requ	alssion of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate Information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential
requiren against: or deduc	nderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency sted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
2	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
	ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
1	Application is made for 2,5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bldder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the
51-1010	with that e the determination of the Resident Vehoor Preference, trapplicable.

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission: municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Comm# DD0876757 Expires 4/1/2013 Florida Notery Assn., Inc

Vendor's Name: Lawren's & Snootens' Supply, In	C.
Authorized Signature: Law Wack	Date: 3/2/10
State of Florida	
County of, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>2nd</u> day o	March , 2010
My Commission expires	, 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE	IOTARY PUBLIC Juffy M Suno
JEFFRY M. SARVER	•

Home Catalog About PMC Dealer Locator Contact Promotions & Events

PMC BRONZE LINE - RIFLE

For shooters and hunters who appreciate affordable quality ammunition, the PMC Bronze Line offers reliable performance for every shooting application, from target shooting to hunting. This long-popular ammunition line makes it possible for hunters and riflemen to enjoy high volume shooting without emptying their wallets. Bronze ammunition is available in Full Metal Jacket (FMI) bullet types om 223A Remington, 308B Winchester and 50A in commercial and military packaging.

RELIABLE PERFORMANCE





FULL METAL JACKET BULLET (FMJ)

The lead core of this bullet is enclosed in a heavy copper jacket, which results in little or no expansion and deep penetration. Not recommended for hunting, the primary use of the FMJ is target shooting



FULL METAL JACKET BOAT TAIL BULLET (FMJ-BI)

Designed primarily for target shooting applications, this bullet offers excellent ballistic performance and superior down-range accuracy due to its rear-taper, boat tail construction Its solid lead core is fully enclosed by a full metal jacket.



BRONZE LINE RIFLE FMJ AMMUNITION

CALIBER	RITEM	NO.BULLET	TYPEWEIGHT	(Grains)
^л 223 Rem	223A	FM1_RT	C.C.	(

MUZZLE100 Yds200 Yds300 Yds400 Yds500 Yds VELOCITY (fact/second)3200 2493 2180 1893 1635 ENERGY (foot/pounds) 1250 980 759 580 326 BULLET PATH (inches) -1.50 +1.43 0.00 -7.06 -21.48 -45.47CALIBER ITEM NO. BULLET TYPEWEIGHT (Groins) 30 Carbine30A



N	(UZZ)	LE100 Yd	s200 Yd	s300	Yd:400 Yd	2500 Vde
VELOCITY (feet/second) 1!	930	1485	1141	-	-	2000 140
ENERGY (foot/pounds) 9		524	318		_	-
BULLET PATH (inches) -(-2 59	-21.28	_		_
		BULLET	TYPEW	EIGE	IT (Grains)	
308 Win (7 62 NATO)308B	}	FMJ-BT		17	(<	
·	UZZI	.E100 Yd	200 Yd	s300 1	Yds400 Yds	ያናበስ V ለፈ

500 Yds VELOCITY (feet/second)2780 2018 1851 ENERGY (foot/pounds) 2522 2164 1848 1571 1329 1118 BULLET PATH (inches) -1.50 +1.880.00 -803-23 29 47 11 CALIBERITEM NO BULLET TYPEWEIGHT (Grains) 7.62 x 39 7.62A 123

MUZZLE100 Yds200 Yds300 Yds400 Yds500 Yds VELOCITY (feet/second)2350 2072 1317 1583 1368 1171 ENERGY (foot/pounds) 1495 1162 894 678 507 371 BULLET PATH (inches) +0.60 0.00 0.50 -26.40 -67 80 -135.00 CALIBERITEM NO BULLET TYPEWEIGHT (Grains) 50 Caliber 50A 660

MUZZLE100 Yds200 Yds300 Yds400 Yds500 Yds